Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor , Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 29, 1997

Mr. Peter D. Rogers
Rogers Rain Barrel Laundries, Inc.
4444 SR 40 West '
Ocala, Florida 34482

Re: Facility No. 0830120
Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 21, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

: {
) ,—/W/,WM'
%ttybiltz{ Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

‘Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: 18-May-2000 09:31am

From: Margaret Cangro TPA 813/744-61
CANGRO’ M@al .deptpa.dep.state.fl.us

Dept:

Tel No:

To: Sandy Bowman TAL 850/921-9583 ( BOWMAN S@Al )

Subject: Re: Al and Rain Barrel

Both should still be available. Rain Barrel was always mostly a 79L£2£323£>/&Z£)
laundromat with very little dry cleaning - he's'still there. Peter

Rogers is the owner, and a reasonably nice guy. He probably just

doesn't understand that it's for operating LAST year. He's usually at

the facility around llam. (His staff isn't the most

knowledgeable/helpful, so only deal with him.)

Al is the same ownership/RO as Brown's Cleaners (0810186), and is at
the same mailing address. That one is Marc Eiseman - and he's always
been somewhat a problem to work with. (His old facility in Sarasota -
Marc's Cleaners - is now an EPA cleanup site.) Even though Marc is
the RO, he's not the owner. Gary Majer is the President of the Wilton
Co. and had been moreé responsive in past dealings (we had an
enforcement case with them a year ago), but is often difficult to
reach 'live'. (941)360-9889

The other 2 I have on the list are both open and operating.

Snow White (1050311) is a failing business, and he's trying to sell
it, but he's still around. It's operated by the owner, and when he's
not on site it's usually his sister working there. (His sister and
her husband have Unique Cleaners - 1050313.)

I talked with Mike Keen at Ray's Laundry (1050317), and he said he'd
call you for the info - address, etc. I know his business has really
grown, and he's one of the busier guys around, so it could be that his
wife or mother or someone is handling the mail and they just haven't
gotten it paid. (Or it could be one of the 101 other excuses that we
routinely hear.)

Hope this helps.
Maggie




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS LW,Q_/

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT C '

A COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL )5\ ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
R RE-INSPECTION a
an Aﬂ-’ﬁ(}’ﬁc /03¢0 — ;00

Ars #:DE30 )2 O paTE: 3/7 /O 0 mveEw:_ 9./ TIME our:4/. RS
FACILITY NAME: oo LM /eéu A

FACILITY LOCATION: 4$L¢$‘ SK O l/l/
Obpto , 7. 34482

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ;pflu, Z)ﬂm

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE: 39 2 /ﬁf/ GG )ik

PHONE: 5S 23 /359 ~A38d
' e ly |

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup . a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
HPART II: CLASSIFICATION : _ H
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form
(check appropriate box) - . 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. '
1. Existing small area source K 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
" dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2, 100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

s00in0S SIqoON @
6oz | YR

SULIOHUON 41V 40 neaing

5. This is a correct facility classification ){? QN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a

facility qualified for a general permit as number

above
Q

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quaptity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility waf@_ gallons.

\FaC/LCJ@{ AV Lw’}’\ L WL@ oh~Seli wwwg?\/\ﬂ) /
Tauiprent ‘(Z’/VI/L




[ PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Ay ON €A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' ay UN M\J/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Qy QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ;

least 24 hours prior to disposal? m UN /A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON N/A

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls.are required.' Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigeratéd condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon agsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 ‘

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be
(complete A and B below).

uipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all ' machines with the appropriate yent controls? Oy ON
: |

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a efosed-loop vapor venting system? Ay aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a iverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening th ? ‘ ‘ ay ON ON/A
4. Measured and récorded’the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a we ay 4anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Ay aN ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay QN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? _ ¢ anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON aN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° E! ay ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the?haust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machin€ is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbet? Yy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal/mor less than 100 ppm? Qy aN ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling pso),(mhe carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at lea Q/duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and déwnstream from no other inlet? . ‘ Qy N anNa

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ONA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? _ - ay aN awnN/a

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS _ B

Has the responsible official: -
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? -

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? -

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o v oA

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3 0of5 Revised 9/15/97



at

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

("3

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves AY an
Door gaskets and seating m aN
Filter gaskets and seating | Y ON
Pumps ﬁ-‘{ UN
Solvent tanks and containers /SY ON
Water separators bY ON

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

- Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

¥y QaN

gv o

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

ON/A Muck cookers ,&Y aN ON/A
ON/A Stills Qy ON Q@UA
ON/A Exhaust dampers ay aN }aQ'\J/A
UN/A Diverter valves ay DNN/A
ON/A Cartridge filter housings KY UN ON/A
ON/A ,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

gooﬁﬁ&

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy awn

b. Calibrated against a standard gas

prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OGN

Madsarker CAVERD

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

N (sen,
dA Lo e A7LAAO

2/7/oe .

Date of Inspection

Ve

Inspector’s Signatur

Approximate Ddte of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

RECE|
NOY 2 1

Bureau of Air Mo,
& Mobile Soyr

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

@GG&.‘E (’20;\'\\ QC\.WE‘\‘\'Q.\L&:\M AYNS

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Same 65 Ghouve

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

fac Wby To*152073i56 ¢ Gaenkoe®™ 271 -08 Y cc\/

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: kU Y SRy et

Responsible Official

City: Oecalo County: OG-\ Ol _ Zip Code: %q\{% 2

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

T e

\ Tl %Qoegm
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: ‘

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: WMy SR MO Woesh

ity (Nea\a County: AU\ O~ Zip Code: 24§ 2

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (3G2) 235\ - QG | Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser q_/ NOU (q%'

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit . o o B

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | \/ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[/; gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: [ | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [~ ] New small area source [ |
Existing large area source New large area source ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following

exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: NO g L,LA/\f\ Wa VX onr € \‘

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

INIIRERININ

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



v Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

Y

' & No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

1//1 [5G

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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i/s__ f:@a 0%‘/ Bureau of Ajr Monitoring
p = - & Mobile Sources
| Fetz. o L gy
1. Facility Owng O cmen -~

QQGQ » P13

JAN 0 8 1997

3 SV I AWRS | N
s - TAMPA

X J
Y

S
7. Responsible Official Mailing Aauicss.
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: Uy SR 4o W Q%‘\—" o
City: 6: »\a _ County: M\ O Zip Code: 34\ 1 2
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: '
Telephone:  (362) 23S\ - QG Y ‘ Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




NGV 2 1 1994

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

QQG&,@ @0;\'\\ /\r%&\”wk\—(lu.v\(\:\‘m NS

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Same s Gbove

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Eoc Wiy ot \S‘Z"?’}l365< Gmm&nzﬁ RN -08 4 (‘,\/

(V3

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: Uy S G0 WoesA- n
City: O e\ County: (\’\O‘,\‘\‘O«I Zip Code: %\(\kb 2

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

/’PET’\E(L (BQ%&@& , OWner,

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: :
Street Address: Udyy SR Yo wesh
City: Oeolal County: S\ Oy - Zip Code: 34\ } 2

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (352)33-\ - QG | Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facihity Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( )] -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. '

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #/ 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit S .
(1) w/ ref. condenser v NV ES6

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | /

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 5 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source |

Existing large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

]
L]




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) '

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following

exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: NO < L,UC/\’\ WA LXK can € \“.

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt -]
No such units on-site [ ~]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

EN

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

INIRIRININ

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | ] hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ‘ K | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

1//1 [5G
¢fq 117

' Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




ars D#: 98 30 (20 ‘ L Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: @UA &, N W Ld/u,ad/u,w DATE: Y/ ? / ? 7
FACILITY LOCATION: __“/4/¢/ &/ SA <o W
Ocala, [  3yys2

Annual Reporting Period: ,/géfj%l | 15.%6 0 _/Naweh 31, 177

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in pliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. = YES UnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per yearfordry-fo dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: FETER AQO@ RS > / y /G | /9 7

Name (Please Print) "Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page / of / .




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /a' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a _ o
352-3si-99/(4
AR 0#: 08 30/ 2 O pATE: 3 !-90/ 97  TIMEIN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: ADGE; s /Q4/A/ Loree, Lavpgics . Zukc.
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 444+ SR Ho W/
Otarn - 34482
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96
o | Wzt lab
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) '
A,
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr - both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
.3. Existing large area source a 4, New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

facility was / gallons.

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification F&’ anN
If no, please check the.appropriate classification:
g facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1of4

Revised 10/28/96



HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3.
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

.. Maintaining solvent:to-carbon ratios and steam pressuré for car’oon adsor’oer

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? -, ™

Oy ON ¥{va

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources an
(check appropriate boxes)

L.

2.

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equippe
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B bclow) Carb
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should
{complete A and B below).

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent gontrols?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closedAoop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverier #alve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? .

. Measured and recorded the tempgfature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refngerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the e
condenser exceeded 45°F7

\pment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

. Conducted all temperature monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown périod and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

xisting large area sources:

vith cither a refrigerated
adsorber must have been

equipped with a ref rigerated condenser

ay ON

ay ON anNa

ay ON ONA

ay anN-

ay anN

ay ON

2 of 4
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventipg-to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN ana
 Isthe perc concentration equal to or less Qy OGN
Assured that the sampling port on the on adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct"diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 ductdiameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downs from no other inlet? Qy ON
. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy ON ONA
Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN Ona

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ’ ay a

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? aN

- |[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

VIS

8.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

'

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 éays
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

— — p—

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? KY aN )I

3o0f4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:-

i
A
o

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations,in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas pnor to and aﬁer each use '
(PID/FID only)? : i : Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? o ' XY ON
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, . :
couplings, and valves ﬁY anN Muck cookers IﬁY N
Door gaskets and scating MYy ON Stills @Y ON
Filter gaskets and seating MY QN Exhaust dampers ®y ON
Pumps WKY ON Diverter valves dy o
Solvent tanks and containers Q/Y aON Caqﬁdge filter housings m{ ON
Water separators m/ Y ON
Peree. Kogees .
Name of Responsible Official ~ ~ - -~ : -
MA—%A—%T Canero /JO /@7
//L Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of 'Inspecnon
sz T 0& ACrp - | | //\/\H( - 6,’@?
Inspector’s Slgnalu\'é Approximate Date of Néxt Inspection

T Decter Co
Senidt # 723374
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| - ¢ 4,
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT €% » 7 L
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERT_IFICATION FORM : ‘a)

FACILITY NAME: QDO}M}J, Qéu'r\ laDﬁA/\,(,Q

racTyLocation:  Uydd SR HOo W
_Ocala, Sy U4

Annual Reporting Period: __ L\l - q — 19 Q7 TO 5‘/( 2 19%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my faéility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement, S{;‘ES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact peﬁod of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallopsper ye acilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Peder Qoose,rg &L — 8];?/7@
Narme (Pl_e’:ase Print) _ , "%Iﬁamﬁ " Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.,

Page [ __of ] .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ' \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT '

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL K COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: TIME OUT: —_awsio#__ OD830/20
TypE OF FaCILITY:  DC .
FACILITY NAME._ADGERS  KLAN /4/6’/’ EL DATE:_#{ / 9 197
FACILITY LOCATION: A</ </ SA O W Y

. OcacA o 3@/{( 2 , :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL. 2ETER. o aEreS PHONE NUMBER TS 2~ F$/- 95/ 4/

E/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.AC).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES% NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: INArC i b 8

(A/pprommate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /U B G T AL 1)
% ' | (Please Print) _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ’wj,ztuz‘ [ (thtjruw PHONE NUMBER: 00 /14 -74L-C/O0

/2
Page of . Revised 10/96




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

oy}
=]
———— Bt B
| AIRS ID#0830120 | EXY S
ROGERS RAIN BARREL LAUNDRIES INC | oL =
\PETERS D ROGERS ’ O % 0
4444 SR 40 WEST @ z B
|OCALA FL 34482 < £ 0 &8
| | % &
N - - J ) %g
=3
Do NOT Remove Label ®
Annual Reporting Period IANL ey \ 1997 TO
il

’\qu-»/u U e |

! 19 94
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement B&'ES
If NO, complete the following

U~o
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

to
Method used to demonstrate compliance

(

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above
Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

to
Method used to demonstrate compliance

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for., transf ror_combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ | =or<¥ D. QO qe \RS

a
Name (Please Print)’

-

2li0/98
ature Date
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form
11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT o % "/
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST % 498 L
D,
. - € %
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY %, %) ){?o’ 6\0
LY
RE-INSPECTION Q % @'% ¢
. 2%,
i

ars #0830 120 paTE: 3’ 1Y /QY mem:_|.SD TIME our: 2
FACILITY NAME: \’Cigc.uf N lODiJ\J\dJL
racirty Location:_ 4444 SEHO wy
Ocala |, -4 344
PHONE: ‘3%1/ 3549414

T

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : \> el p\(} C}@.(%

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART X: NOTIFICATION I

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form

(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A :

1. Existing small area source ?f 2. New small area source - a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transferonly, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr
‘both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

-

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
o facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

5. This is a correct facility classification ON (Can not determine

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of5
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e,

Lo [PARTIII: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |
‘ Is'the rcspo'nﬁs\i'blc official of the dry cleaning facility:
f Il (check appropriate boxes) -
S : 7
1..Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ngY ON JIN/A
2. Eiamining the containers for leakage? Ay an KN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? f{;,w'.;, -~ f-"}‘ MY N
i ,;3;,' ‘«5; J
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at Q" “
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁY ON anva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressurc for carbon adsorber ,
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : gy ON MN/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | | |
In Part II-A:
Xf classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).
~

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complcte A and B below).
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Ay AN OnN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? : Qy ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy anN
20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area sourcce also: ]

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the was'her exhaust temperaturc at the condenser

inlet and outlel weekly? ay ON ONA

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
. Measured and recorded the pefc concentration in the exhaust streAm weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ONA

(V3)

Is the perc concentration equal to or less}han 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diarheters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstreanrirom no other inlet? : Ay ON ONA

5. Equipped transfer machdnes (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON ONA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay ON ONA

“ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? XY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: _
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; kﬁ’ aN- ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON &N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments) . 0Oy AGN @/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay OaN /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' nyY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ ay ON %/A
Problem corrected? ay ON p@’ﬂ/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ’ : Oy ON /de

30of5 Revised 8/11/97




| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves' }X(Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating MY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating bﬁ' ON ON/A
Pumps Y ON aNA

Solvent tanks and containers MY ON ON/A

Water separators %Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Does the responsible official .check the following areas for leaks?

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-rcading instrumentation, is the equipment: KN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against.a standard gas prior to and after each use

1. Does the respovnsiblc official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair ]

ﬁYDN

Muck cookers )q'Y aN ON/A
Stills Ry ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers Ky ON ONA
Diverter valves Qy ON /qN/A

Cartridge filter housings ﬁ\Y QN an/a

(PID/FID only)? ay aN l
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - Qy aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ' ay N
) e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? 0Oy ON

(\/\CLVCJ (et C&M’

In spector’s Name (Please Print)

[\/u/\/WM O()(/vw/g,o

J Inspector's Signat{\xr}

40of5
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Date of Inspection

Nanch 99

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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AR 29 199
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIF,,_

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM & U of pjr Mo
Moblle Sh, n’tOrlng

FACILITY NAME: /89%/_0/ Kain W DATE: 3#7:‘3"2;2
FACILITY LOCATION: _ £ ¢ 4 %L SR 4“0 W/
Qeala, FL  3ydgz

Annual Reporting Period: 3" [ Ci - 1928 TO % -3 3- 199?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %;ES UwNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general penrﬁt that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the respons:b[e oj_’f‘cxal 1 hereby certify, based on mformanon and belief formed aﬁer reasonable inquiry, that the statements

year for transfer or combination facililies.

3[23/q9

Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: P&LC(' Ewc (<
' Name (Pleéase Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet vour annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

'?FCg/

4/4,9
ea,eaa 2‘? /999
COMPLAINT/DISCO¥ y/q/r %

K

. Ve
a Sog, /’Of/ng

iQ:D

AIRS ID#: O > D1 10O pate: ’3/23/9q
FACILITY NAME: QO&U\/) o

TMeEN: [ /0  timeout: [(1SO
e/

FACILITY LOCATION: \LLLL[*L S 0 I/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL PQ/@\

NMeesrn Trala UL
Kooy

PHONE: DS -5S {'Q_Cfl ‘%

&%
CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

e S

—

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup -

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.

1. Existing small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

X

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

5. This is a correct facility classification

allons.

1of5

a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

O No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

-2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

. New large area source a
dry -to-dry only, 140 <x <2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1, 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

anN QOCan not determine

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was |

Revised 9/15/97




i
|PART 1il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS i

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? . ay OGN XI/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON M/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? m aN
4. .Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? §E(Y N ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON &N/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | |
In Part IT-A: o I

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to PargV.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped witjr'a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). |

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equippged with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Cafbon adsorber must Irave been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine shoul
(complete A and B below).

e equipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources axd existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes) .
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate venyfontrols? Oy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy ON ON/A

(93 )

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter/valve so-airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the te
condenser on a weekly/bi-we

erature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
ly basis? : _ ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the €quipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay aN anN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

2 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



o, %, "L
: %, /?c? L
B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also?cd;'o; /_'9'.09

06/2"//,1
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser }ocatgd% (o)
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? %

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON ON/a

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust s
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ve
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? '

am weekly
g to the adsorber,
Qy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less thga100 ppm? . Oy ON-ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carb
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct di
or expansion; is at least 2 duct dia
or expansion; and downstream

adsorber exhaust for measuring

eters downstream of any bend, contraction,

ers upstream from any bend, contraction,

m no other inlet? .- Oy ON ON/A

s (dryers, reclaiincrs, and washers) with individual

:Jl

Equipped transfer machi

condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uséd) at all times? Oy ON 0ON/A

~ [PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - | |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained recei.pts for perc purchased? W 0N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? : 253’ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ‘KY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2Adays _
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? k? ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON M/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay OGN ‘E@/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? | M aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy DN‘KN/A -
Problem corrected? Qy aN M/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON %I/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



\[ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS i |

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? » K\‘( anN
Has the facility maintained a leak log? \QY aN

o

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

(93}

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves M ON ON/A Muck cookers Q‘Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating m ON ON/A Stills &( aN anN/A
Filter gaskets and seating b@’ aN DN/A Exhaust dampers %{ aN aN/A
Pumps \RY aON anN/A Diverter valves Oy ON %/A
Solvent tanks and containers XY ON ON/A Cartridge ﬁltxer. housings w DN aN/A
Water separators M ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) @
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) @
Odor (noticeable perc odor) h’
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) 0
Halogen leak detector s
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' Q(J/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

~ (PID/FID only)? ) , .. Qy Ow
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ‘ Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by. use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OaN

MARGA s~ CAar éeq 5/}93/99

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of In'spection’ '
’ / -~ . “
n/lmwuu‘" (AM@ b) Mareh 200 O
Inspector’s Signatd'[_é Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 9/15/97



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: 17-May-2000 08:59am

From: Margaret Cangro TPA B13/744-61
CANGRO_Me@al.deptpa.dep.state.fl.us

Dept:

Tel No:
To: .Sandy Bowman TAL ( BOWMAN_S@Al )
CC: Rick Butler TAL ( BUTLER_R@AL )

Subject: Delinquent dry cleaners

0810185 Al Business closed 9/99.
0830120 Rogers Rain Barrel Pulled machine late last year, no longer
doing any dry cleaning.
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0 AIRSID # 0830120001AG

ROGERS RAIN BARREL LAUNDRIES INC

&'for Instructions’

TCOMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

« B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Frint your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # 0830120001AG
PETERS D ROGERS

- wes différent from item 1?7 0O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

[ Addressee

ROGERS RAIN BARREL LA NDRIES
}4—5‘0' SR 40 WEST 3. Service Type
j OCALA FL 34482 ECertified Mail

[ Express Mail

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

| Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
- - : - o O Insured Mail  OJ C.0.D.
; ) 4. Restri ivery? (Extra Fi
OMMSQOQOQOq‘gQQ{(QS/7 estricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ‘ O Yes

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952
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( 'PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 kb7 045

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

2

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

ROGERS RAIN BARREL L

PETERS D ROGERS
4450 SR 40 WEST .
OCALA FL 34482

——
Certified Fee

AIRS 1D # 0830120
AUNDRIES INC

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date
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us Post_al Service . . % 0 0
Receipt for Certified Mail
‘ “AIRS ID # 0830120

ROGERS RAIN BARREL LAUND
PETERS D ROGERS RIESINC

\J 4450 SR 40 WEST .
OCALA FL 34482

Postage $

// Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

_ " ssaippe Uimnjal aUr o Uty
SENDER: COMPLET! 0} adojanus jo doy 1370 8ulj 1e plo4 ON DELIVERY

B. Complete items'1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted-Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W _Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
'or on the front if space permits.

O Addressee
elivéry address different from item 17 [ Yes
YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

1. Article Addressed to: X

" AIRS ID # 0830120
ROGERS'RAIN BARREL LAUNDRIES INC iy
PETERS D ROGERS Y \
4450 SR40 WEST _ .
OCALAFL34482 -+ - 3. Service Type
. . ' o Certified Mail [ Express Mail
— [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
B : o O insured Mail [ C.0.D.
Z 210 ( 63 /SB 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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US Postal Service

Z 210 bbk2 3&4

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Inteational Mail (See reverse)

Sent to

PETERS D ROGERS
4450 SR 40 WEST
- OCALA FL 34482

ROGERS RAIN BARREL LAUNDRIES INC

AIRS ID # 0830120

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: ¢

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Délivery is Wesired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

|

0} adojeaus Jo d01 1970 auu e p|o:|

. SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) Bﬁof Delive

ignature é g
% s
14 ] Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

ROGERS RAIN BARREL LAUNDRIES INC
PETERS B ROGERS

4450 SREAO WEST

OCALATI:34482

'AIRS ID # 0830120

ellvery address different from |ter{( 1?7 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

225 LIF I

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

P L74 0L52 008

US Postal Service

PETERS D ROGERS
4444 SR 40 WEST
OCALA FL 34482

" Receipt for Certified Ma|l

MA lnairranan Maviarsnss Bravidad

AIRS ID#: 0830120
ROGERS RAIN BARREL LAUNDRIES INC

Postage $

e

Cenified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

2 /171 /77

PS Form 3800, April 1995

; SENDERg
sComplete items and/or
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Piint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

* card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

»'Write"Return Receipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. -

01 ed0|e/\ua ;o do1 isno au1|l1e p|o:;

b also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

[PUUR

AIRS |D#: 0830120
ROGERS RAIN BARREL LAUNDRIES INC
PETERS D ROGERS
.4444 SR 40 WEST
OCALA FL 34482

4a. Article Number

[/ T4 952 90 F

4b. Service Type
O Registered yé Certified
O Insured

[J Express Mail
[ Retum Recsipt for Merchandise 0 COD

7. Date of Deliﬁry_\-/ , q ”%‘/)

( RecWRt’ Na e)
7l

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt |

J




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR i’ROi’ER HANDLING - : ‘
260897

Please include l.ﬁour AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

SECEIVE
timzL ROOM
cgp 19 97 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
Do NOT Remove Label
i — oL

ROGERS RAIN BARREL LAUNDRIES ING
PETERS D ROGERS '

| 4444 SR 40 WEST

CCALA FL 34482

——————

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

_— /




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

. 0357008

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss0.00 ¥

Do NOT Remove Label ) CJE,:Z :.?; ;'1

AIRS 1D # 0830120 ;; :n’._l.'
ROGERS RAIN BARREL LAUNDRIES INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLE2,
PETERS D ROGERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: % =
4444 SR 40 WEST ) Fund: 20-2-035001 —

OCALA FL 34482 : Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

v RECEJED

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below Oil?y:(‘),'lz: qﬁﬁh’gzlabel.

FEB 17 gg
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

302850

Do NOT Remove Label

: AIRS ID#0830120
ROGERS RAIN BARREL LAUNDRIES INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

PETERS D ROGERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
4444 SR 40 WEST Fund: 20-2-035001
OCALA FL 34482 Obj.: 002273
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
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AIRS ID 0830120
ROGERS RAIN BARREL LAUNDRIES INC
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